during discharges to the receiving environment where appropriate; 

o Part E of the amended and reissued Type “A” Water Licence No:  2AM-
WTP1830 sets out changes to the volume of water Agnico Eagle is authorized 
to use and specifies that the following water uses are authorized: 

- up to two hundred and nine thousand five hundred and forty-four 
(209,544) cubic metres per year from Nemo Lake of during 
construction and operations; 

- up to two thousand five hundred (2,500) cubic metres per year from 
Mammoth Lake for explosives mixing and associated use construction 
and operations; 

- up to one hundred fifty-three thousand seven hundred and thirty-five 
(153,735) cubic metres per year from Whale Tail Lake (North Basin), 
Lakes A-P38, A46, A47, A49, A50, A51, A52, A53, A-P21, A-P10, 
A-P67, and A-P68 for dewatering to Whale Tail Lake (South Basin);  

- up to one hundred and nine thousand one hundred and thirty-five 
(109,135) cubic metres per year from sources near to drilling sites for 
drilling; 

- up to one hundred and nine thousand one hundred and thirty-five 
(109,135) cubic metres per year from sources close to the Whale Tail 
Haul Road for dust suppression during construction and operations; 

- during closure, up to fourteen thousand six hundred and seventy-two 
(14,672) cubic metres per year, from Nemo Lake for all purposes, up 
to ten million six hundred fifty-five thousand (10,655,000) cubic 
metres from Whale Tail Lake (South Basin) for reflooding of mined 
out pits and underground works and up to one million seven hundred 
and ten thousand (1,710,000) cubic metres per year from Lake D1 for 
reflooding of mined out pits and underground works; and 

o Part F, the waste disposal and management section of the amended and 
reissued Type “A” Water Licence No:  2AM-WTP1826 reflects the addition 
of a Landfarm, incinerator and composter operation at the Whale Tail Pit Gold